
     

     

Corrigendum-II   

    

Tender No.: T-2218/ MSETCL/CO/Projects/ Pre-Tender (RFx No. 6000001062)  

    

Name of Work: Establishment of 220kV GIS at Virar west (Chikhaldongri), Dist. Palghar under 

Vashi Zone.    

1)   

As per the IFB 4.2 - The bidder have to visit the actual site on the date decided for site visit and 

submit the attendance certificate/proof, while submitting the bid with EMD BG. The bidders are 

allowed for site visit along with tender purchase receipt. Non submission of proof will be liable for 

rejection of bid.     

 

The site visit was earlier arranged on 13/04/2023 and after receipt of requests from other 

prospective bidders the site visit is re-arrange. 

 

Prospective bidders are requested to purchase the tender and with that receipt visit the site on 

06/05/2023 and depute your representative (Single person only) with Company’s ID card.     

2)   

The pre-bid query replies are uploaded in the tender. 

     

Site visit details is as below:     

Shri. Avinash Borkar, (I/C)Executive Engineer, EHV Project Dn. Office, Kalyan     

2nd Floor, Tejshree Building, Near to Jahangir Ground, Karnik Road,                       

Kalyan (W) - 421301      

Contact No. 9769006371  

Additional contact Person Shyam Vibhute (Dy.EE) - 9082239040   

Date: 06/05/2023, Timing for visit 11:30 AM.     

        


